AMENDMENT PROPOSED TO



HOUSE BILL NO. 1486

BY: Representative Busby

- AMEND on line 56 by inserting after the word "section" the
 following:

 "and entry level driver training"

 AMEND FURTHER on line 58 by deleting the numeral "388.77" and
 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

 "383"
- 7 AMEND FURTHER on line 75 by deleting the words and numerals
- 8 "six (6) months" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

9 "one (1) year"

22/HR31/HB1486A.J PAGE 1 (CAA/JAB) . | 10,148 | 11,151 | 14,051 | 15,051 | 11,168 | 14,053 | 15,161 | 10,163 | 10,164 | 10,165 | 16,165 | 17,165

10	AMEND FURTHER on lines 103 through 104 by deleting "board-
11	certified/eligible endocrinologist" and inserting in lieu thereof
12	the following:
13	"treating clinician:
14	AMEND FURTHER after line 134 by inserting the following new

- "(d) For purposes of this section, "treating clinician" 16 means a healthcare professional who manages and prescribes insulin 17
- for the treatment of the individual's diabetes mellitus." 18

22/HR31/HB1486A.J PAGE 2 (CAA/JAB)

651

15 paragraph:

| 1941 | 1951 | 1951 | 1951 | 110 | 110 | 110 | 110 | 110 | 110 | 110 | 110 | 110 | 110 | 110 | 110 | 110 | 11